

Paulding 4-H Shotgun Team 2025 Season Information



General Information:

- Shotgun team is open to 6th 12th grade Paulding County students (Public, Private, and Home School)
- Shotgun team interest meeting:
 Thursday, January 16, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the
 Paulding County Extension Office
- Registration: January 20th 24th (Must turn in Enrollment Card, Medical Information & Release Form (MIRF), and Code of Code)
- Safety Meeting: Conducted at the first consolidated practice on January 26th
- Team will be capped at 25 shooters
- 4-H'ers must successfully complete a State Department of Natural Resources Hunter Education Program.

Activity Fee:

- \$250.00 per year Due NLT February 14th
- Payments cannot be paid at practices
- Acceptable forms of payment are cash, check, Visa, MasterCard, or money order. Payment can be provided over the phone or by visiting the Extension Office.
- Make checks payable to Paulding County 4-H

Equipment: 4-H'ers are responsible for the purchase of their own equipment.

Practices:

- One parent is required to stay during practices
- First practice will be January 26th

Important Dates for 2024-2025 Season

- The State Trap, Skeet, and Sporting Clays Match will be held at Forest City Gun Club, Savannah, GA on May 24-25, 2025.
- A complete practice schedule will be provided at the first practice.
- General information for all shotgun events can be found at:

https://georgia4h.org/programs/focusareas/healthy-living/recreation-leisure/projectsafe-shooting-sports/disciplines/shotgun/

UGA Extension of Paulding County:

Address: 530 West Memorial Drive, Dallas, GA

30132

Office: 770-443-7616

Extension Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8-5 and

closed for lunch from 12-1

Website: https://extension.uga.edu/county-

offices/paulding.html

Facebook:

www.facebook.com/PauldingCountyCooperativ

eExtension/

Coaches:

Stacy Young, 404-291-6074 stacyyoung407@gmail.com

Johnny Dunn, 404-867-5541 nsidetrl@bellsouth.net

Jerrod Wall, 706-338-6318 walljerrod@hotmail.com

University of Georgia is an equal Opportunity, Affirmative Action, Veteran, Disability Institution. If you need reasonable accommodation or language access services, contact the Paulding County Extension office at (770) 443-7616 or paulding4h@uga.edu, at least 3 weeks prior to the program date.